CM S Man	ASSI	18019338 N G		
Estimated Cost	CNVA of	FCI	Date/	Time 24/10/18/02/08
OD (TP)/WS/TP RE	S / OD RES / EVA / INV /	Bill to:		
To Inspect Vehicle No:	SWD	2 1 0 6 P		911 - 0100
at Workshop m/s_	You fee A	2496P	Insured:	3HC8150L
of Blic	6, woodlands R	SUAL V	1el: 6-	653343
Policy No:	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	C 399F , Yeu	Tee Inc	1. F84 .
Sum Insured:		Claim No:	12180040	595MFSH
Make of Veh		Excess:		
Client's Record)			D.O.A	8106/01/16
CA / REV / REP. /	REV 24 HRS COS)			
Date/Time: 2.61pm	Sallolig Person Conta	Vinni	H.O.)	D. Endorsement:
DA OF THESE		cted, VICITIA	Vehicle.	INTOUT
Date/Time Action/I	struction (/) Esti	nate		
SMC	2496P-X			
	31501-01FC1160	5461/Kvrl		80A: 18/03/2011
30/10@ 9:570	m revised preli	0d/100 1110 0.	1001	CVII - [4 [05 [00]]
	TONIACO PARIL	MUNIST VIM EN	ricel	•

REF: FCI	
Sirveyor: NAZ ASS	IGNMENT
	Veh No: SMD 2496 PYRegn: 15 MAY 2007
From: Date:	Type: M.Car M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
Estimated Cost:	Truck / Trailer or
OD/TP/WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV	MAZDA SCP G.C. 1999
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Colour BLACK A/C: Insur.d/Std/NI/NA
at Workshop m/s	T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
of	Sp.Reading 101 042 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NT / NA
Insured:	Eng/No: JM6CR 10F 170104857
Policy No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Claims No.	Steering: (norder,/ Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Sum Insured: Excess:	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or Tyre Size: F: 205/55 RIL
	Tyre Size: P:
(Policy Condition)	A LANCE OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTRO
Remark; The veh had commenced its N/S O/S	-1
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or
Bal, or Market Value: 23 K	Front Rear R/Bal. mm
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	RVBal
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	Libal.
Est. Repairs: 3 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 21(10/18 D.O.I. 26/10/18
3 Val. Yes or No	Survey held at YEW. THE AUTOMOBILE
Lum Sum: %	Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN / O	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure should
Date / Time   Action / Instruction	Pel 1/5
COE RUINH 5 years	
COE REVORTE \$18,260	RECEIVED I Q. IAN 2019
Repair range \$3K-\$3.5K	
CILLIA FINALIZED LIMP SUM REPAIR	S1200.00 /3 DAY
. *	
MV= 87318(eyx) 5 ClA = 818	3260; NV: & 4340
	9
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Prefi: Report	Days Of Repair:
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Prell: Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: 160
Date/Time, File Return to?	- S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
Add	Fee: Site Insp
2)	: Interview (9
Report Format:	
Lump Sum / 1.B.J. (\$   200 )	:Weekend (\$)
Lump dum / 1.501 (4	TOTAL



MS First Capital Insurance Limited Co.Reg. No. 195000106C GST Reg. No. M2-0001676-9 6 Raffles Quay #21-00 Singapore 048580 Tel: (65) 6222 2311 Fax: (65) 6222 3547

Claims & Hotor Underwriting Dept: 36 Robinson Road #16-01 City House Singapore 068877 Tel: (65) 6507 3848 Fax: (65) 6507 3849 www.msfirstcapital.com.se

#### MOTOR SURVEY ASSIGNMENT

Date

23-10-2018

Our Ref No. D18007695MFSH

**Accident Date** 

21-10-2018

Claim Type. Third Party

Insured Vehicle

SHC8150L

Third Party Vehicle. SMD2496P

Survey Location

BLK 6 WOODLANDS ROAD 399F YEW TEE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE

Contact Person.

VINNIE LIM

Contact No.

67653373/67622081

Fax No. 67604895

Survey Type

WITHOUT PREJUDICE: WE ADMIT LIABILITY QUANTUM TO BE AGREED:

Appointed

Surveyor

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD

Contact Person

NA

Fax No. 68416315

Contact Number.

NA

## FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Please submit to us the Tax Invoice together with letter of claim for Rental OR Loss of use (based on NIMA Benchmark rates) together with your survey report.

THIRD PARTY SURVEY REQUEST

Cc: Workshop

YEW TEE AUTOMOBILE

TECH PTE LTD

Attention, NIL

Cc : TP Solicitor

NA

TP Solicitor Fax No. NA

Officer Incharge

MAY CHUA

#### IMPORTANT NOTE

Kindly submit the survey report via CWS within 14 days for survey assignment and 7 days for re-inspection.

This is a computer generated letter, no signature required.

# Denise Tay (LKKAuto)

From:

Denise Tay (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 30 October 2018 9:57 AM

To:

Admin-D (LKKAuto); 'CWS Motor Claims'; assignments

Cc:

'May Chua Hui Chin'; SUR

Subject:

RE: SURVEY ASSESSMENT - D18007695MFSH/1

Attachments:

PRELI ADVISED SMD 2496P.pdf

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enclosed preliminary revised of vehicle SMD 2496P

Best Regards,

Denise Tay | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: <u>denisetay@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 24 October 2018 2:54 PM

To: 'CWS Motor Claims' <cwsmotorclaims@msfirstcapital.com.sg>; assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Cc: 'May Chua Hui Chin' <maychua@msfirstcapital.com.sg>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: SURVEY ASSESSMENT - D18007695MFSH/1

Dear Sir/Mdm,

Thank you for the assignment.

Please be informed vehicle not in workshop, repairer will arrange.

BEST REGARDS,

G.Nivitha | Admin

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-1972 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: CWS Motor Claims [mailto:cwsmotorclaims@msfirstcapital.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, 24 October 2018 2:08 PM

To: ASSIGNMENTS@LKKAUTO.COM

Cc: CWS Motor Claims < cwsmotorclaims@msfirstcapital.com.sg>; May Chua Hui Chin

<maychua@msfirstcapital.com.sg>

Subject: PRI: SURVEY ASSESSMENT - D18007695MFSH/1

Dear Sir/Mdm,

We refer to the above reference.

Please find attached the necessary documents for survey.

Kindly submit your report via CWS within the next 14 days.



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Your Ref: D18007695MFSH

Date: 30/10/2018

Our Ref: CS/FCI18019338/Nqd3

The Motor Claims Department First Capital Insurance Ltd

Dear Sir/Madam,

INITIAL INSPECTION REPORT OF VEHICLE NO. SMD 2496P
Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the abovementioned vehicle 26/10/2018 at the premises of M/s Yew Tee have the following to report: -

Workshop Estimate Amount	: S\$	8,052.10
Revised Estimate Amount	: S\$	1,855.00
"Check" Items Amount	: S\$	675.40
Market Value	: <u>S\$</u>	
LTA Reimbursement Value	: <u>S\$</u>	
Nett Value	: <u>S</u> \$	

Description of Damage:

<u>The vehicle sustained damages at the</u> rear portion.

rear from offside

## Comments/ Present Status:

Damages Consistent.

Yours faithfully Naz Automotive Assessor

# > Back to OneMotoring

**Enquire Transfer Fee** 

Vehicle Details	
Vehicle No.:	SMD2496P
Vehicle Type:	Z11 - Private Hire (Chauffeur) Station Wagon/Jeep/Land Rover
Vehicle Attachment 1:	With Sun Roof
Vehicle Scheme :	Normal
Vehicle Make:	MAZDA
Vehicle Model:	MAZDA5 SP
Chassis No.:	JM6CR10F170104857
Propellant:	Petrol
Engine No.:	LF10253859
Engine Capacity :	1999 сс
Maximum Power Output:	101.0 kW (135 bhp)
Maximum Laden Weight:	2105 kg
Unladen Weight:	1495 kg
Year Of Manufacture :	2007
Original Registration Date:	15 May 2007
Lifespan Expiry Date :	•
COE Category:	B - Car (1601cc & above)
PQP Paid:	\$26,004.00
COE Expiry Date :	30 Apr 2022
Road Tax Expiry Date:	14 May 2019
Inspection Due Date:	14 May 2019
Intended Transfer Date :	26 Oct 2018
CO2 Emission:	•
CO Emission :	•
HC Emission :	•
NOx Emission :	•
PM Emission:	-

Late renewal fee(s) will be imposed if road tax / lay up has expired. Please use Enquire Road Tax Payable for fee(s) payable.

Road tax, including Over Payment (if any), of a vehicle will follow the vehicle to the new registered owner when its ownership is being transferred.

## Amount Payable

	Amount Before GST	GST Amount	Amount After GST
	(S\$)	(S\$)	(S\$)
Transfer Fee :	25.00	-	25.00
Total Amount Payable : Message			25.00

Please note that the 5-year COE for this vehicle cannot be further renewed. The vehicle must be de-registered upon COE expiry or when the vehicle reaches its statutory lifespan (if applicable), whichever is earlier.

You may print this page for reference.

OK

Print

# > Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Business
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	3843B
Vehicle No.:	SMD2496P
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	26 Oct 2018
Vehicle Make:	MAZDA
Vehicle Model:	MAZDA5 SP
Primary Colour:	Black
Manufacturing Year:	2007
Engine No.:	LF10253859
Chassis No.:	JM6CR10F170104857
Maximum Power Output:	101.0 kW (135 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$18,249.00
Original Registration Date:	15 May 2007
First Registration Date:	15 May 2007
Transfer Count:	2
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$20,074.00
PARF Eligibility:	Forfeited
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00
COE Expiry Date:	30 Apr 2022
COE Category:	B - Car (1601cc & above)
COE Period(Years):	5
PQP Paid:	\$26,004.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$18,260.00
Total Rebate Amount: Message	\$18,260.00

expiry or when the vehicle reaches its statutory lifespan (if applicable), whichever is earlier.

The information contained herein is correct as at 26 Oct 2018

OK

Make & Model

Depreciation

Reg Date

Eng Cap

Available

Mazda 5 2.0A Sunroof

\$20,800

\$6,190 /yr

07-Mar-2007

1,999 cc

150,000 km

MPV

(COE till 03/2022)

Cheapest In Market, High Paper Value At \$17k,can Loan Up Tp \$18k, New Road Tax, Well Maintained, Loan/Trade-In Available, Call To Scrutinize.

Posted: 24-Oct-2018

Tags: 2007 Mazda 5, 2007 mazda 5, Mazda 5, mazda 5, Mazda, 5, Used Mazda



Mazda 5 2.0A Sunroof

N.A

Most Wear And Tear Replaced. Car Is Now Beautiful Inside Out. View To Believe. A Must View U...

04-Jun-2007

1,999 cc

MPV

SOLD

(COE till 03/2022) Cheapest In Town. Car Is Restore To Full Working Condition Before Owner Renew The COE, Buy With Confidence.

Posted: 06-Oct-2018

Tags: 2007 Mazda 5, 2007 mazda 5, Mazda 5, mazda 5, Mazda, 5, Used Mazda



Mazda 5 2.0A Sunroof (COE till 05/2022)

N.A

11-May-

2007

1,999 cc

MPV

SOLD

Evaluated By Vicom, Free 6 Months Maintenance And 1 Grooming.

Yong Lee Seng Motor

Posted: 27-Sep-2018

Tags: 2007 Mazda 5, 2007 mazda 5, Mazda 5, mazda 5, Mazda, 5, Used Mazda



Mazda 5 2.0A Sunroof (COE till 04/2022)

N.A

15-May-2007

1,999 cc

MPV

SOLD

Well Maintained Unit With Perfect Condition. Well Known Reliability With Perfect Car. Spacious And Powerful Drive The Best Value For Money Drive For The Whole Family. Warranty Can Be Arranged, STA Gra...

FFEMIUM ND

Posted: 12-Aug-2018

Tags: 2007 Mazda 5, 2007 mazda 5, Mazda 5, mazda 5, Mazda, 5, Used Mazda

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Fax Number Contact Number

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforeseld.

atoresaid.	
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	22/10/2018 15:07
Date Of Accident	21/10/2018 22:55
Exact Location Of Accident	AIRPORT BOULEVARD TO PIE(BEFORE PIE TUAS EXIT)
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SMD2496P
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	EC CARZ RENTAL
Co Reg No	53353843B
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-90670493
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	MAZDA
Model	5
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
Type Of Coverage	THIRD PARTY
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	5103485806
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	SUHARTO BIN ISMAIL
NRIC No	S1803984B
Date Of Birth	11/02/1967
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	09/11/1994
Driving Experience	23 YEARS AND 11 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-90670493

NOEMAIL

Address

BLK 630 YISHUN STREET 61 #04-43

Postcode

760630

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - HIRER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

YES

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

2

Passenger 1

NAME:

: UNKNOWN

GENDER:

: MALE

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station Police Station Name

CHANGKAT NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE POST

Police Station Address

ROAD: BLK 109 TAMPINES STREET 11 #01-261, POSTCODE: 521109,

**COUNTRY: SINGAPORE** 

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-7819999 - FAX NO: 67832722

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO ATTACHMENT

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number

SHC8150L

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

TAXI

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

ito. Of Faccongor (morading Dittor)		
SET OF BUILDING STREET	DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1	
Name	SUHARTO BIN ISMAIL	
Approximate Age	51	
Injuries Sustain	SLIGHT	
Injured person in which vehicle?	SMD2496P	
Were seat belts worn?	YES	
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	NO	
Address		
Postcode		

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested perties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (Iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents/including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, Investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes affected, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court profess.

CON SOR WAR

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature (If driver is not the polypholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Contré Personnel's Signature

Name V NRIC/FIN No.:

TCH PLAN		
a prome being series est		
A RESIDENCE OF STATE	- 1	THE TRANSPORT SHOWN IN A STATE OF THE STATE
		The second of the second of
- 4 4 40 100 100 100 100		2 2 1 - 12 12 12 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14
THE R. P. LEWIS CO., LANSING, MICH.		The same of the sa
		The second of
The state of the s		
	Till-n	- SMDXX9GP
	13	1-1
		0 1 2
1		B - SUC X SUL
		15 01
	1000	
SCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF T	HE ACCIDENT	
	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	
10.0		
- Lo V	0 -	
MAN		
	T	
	12 1	
	folia	
	1	
	.,	
	V0-0	
	1704	
		2
	\	
		T
		. 1
DECLARATION	,	1//
I/We declare the pregoing parti	culars are true in every respect.	11
(2)	_ /	// -
(3)	$\mathcal{N}$	
* 1VIN33	1-11	
Policyholder's Signature	Driver's Signature	Reporting denue Personnel's Signature
Date & Time:	(if driver is not the policyholder)	Name:
	Date & Time:	NRIC/FIN No.: V

-





Police Station Of Origin:
Changkat NPP
109 Tampines Street 11 #01-261
SINGAPORE 521109
Tel No: 1800-7819999

1 of 3 Report No. T/20181022/2050

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 22/10/2018 12:21		Made:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.: 9	
Informa	nt's Partice	ulars			
Name of Informant: SUHARTO BIN ISMAIL			Address: APT BLK 630 YISHUN STREET 61 #04-43 SINGAPORE 760630		
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S1803984B			Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 90670493	
Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN		EN	Email:		
Sex: Male	Age: 51	Date of Birth: 11/02/1967	Type of Informant: Driver		
Race: Javanese			Language: Institution / School Na		
Occupation:		*	Driving Licence Information: Class: Date of Expiry:		

Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 21/10/2018 22:5	Type of Location: Roundabout
AIRPORT BO	EXPRESSWAY			=
Weather: Clear		Road Surface: Dry		Road Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow: Traffic Control: One Way Not Controlled			Traffic Volume: Moderate	
Type of Collision: Between Moving Vehicles - Head To Rear				Anyone conveyed by

Details of V	ehicle Invo	lved				
Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenge
SHC8150L	Car					0
SMD2496P	Car				Slightly Damaged	1

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA



T/20181022/2050

Police Station Of Origin: Changkat NPP 109 Tampines Street 11 #01-261 SINGAPORE 521109 Tel No: 1800-7819999

2 of 3 Report No. T/20181022/2050

## CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver		4.11	MACON CO.	ID No		S1803984B
Name	SUHARTO BIN ISM	AIL		ID NO		3 10035040
Related Vehicle	SMD2496P (Car)			Conta	ct No.	90670493
Hospital/Clinic	SUNSHINE CLINIC SURGERY	FAMILY F	PRACTICE &	Class Drivin Licens Expin	g	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	22/10/2018		Date Disc			0/2018
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	05	Degree o	f Injury	Sligh	1

#### Brief Details.

On the 21/10/2018 at about 2255hrs, I was driving along Airport Boulevard, I just picked up a passenger from Airport Terminal 3 and was heading towards Bukit Batok Ave 5. I was driving along the fourth lane from the right and was going towards PIE (Tues). Just as I was under the bridge, the vehicle in front of mine applied his brakes. I also applied my brakes and came to a complete stop.

Suddenly, I heard a sound and felt an impact at the back of my vehicle. I then asked my passenger if he was okay and he was fine. I came out of my vehicle and talked to the vehicle behind mine (SHC8150L). I then assessed the damages on my vehicles and asked the driver for his particulars. However, the driver of SHC8150L did not want to give me his perticulars and just told me to claim insurance. As I did not want to argue with him, I just took picture of his plate number and my vehicle, and continued on my journey.

My vehicle suffered dents on the left side of my rear bumper. I am unsure how much the damages cost, The next day, I went to see a doctor and was given a 5 day MC. I am suffering from neck and back pain.



T/20181022/2050

Police Station Of Origin: Changkat NPP 109 Tampines Street 11 #01-261 SINGAPORE 521109 Tel No: 1800-7819999 3 of 3 Report No. T/20181022/2050

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

## Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the <u>report number</u> as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: G / Sgt 2 TEO YEE WAN, RENNY	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 22/10/2018 12:21
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / AEIT / SI ANG YI TING, STEPHANIE. Contact No.: 65476414	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp NP168	tent.

#### Estimate Report

# Yew Tee Automobile Tech Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No.200311009C)

Block 6 Woodlands Road 399F, Yew Tee Industrial Estate Singapore 678006

Tel: 67653373 Fax: 67604895 Email: YTHQ

# INSURER: FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD

PARTICULARS OF CLAIM

Claim Type:

TP

Ref. No:

YTHQ/TP/1810/016

Policy No:

5103485806

Date of Loss:

21/10/2018

Vehicle Reg. No.:

SMD2496P

Driveable?

no

Driver Age:

Any Injuries?

no

Third Party Vehicle No.: Contact No: SHC8150L

Insured/Claimant:

EC CAR RENTAL

Driver:

SUHARTO BIN ISMAIL

Make/Model:

Mazda, 5 SP - JM6CR10F

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Vehicle Reg. Date:

15/05/2007

Vehicle Colour:

BLACK

Engine Number:

LF10253859

Chassis No:

JM6CR10F170104857

Odometer:

Total Loss?

NO

Est. Duration of Repair(Day)

Description of Accident/loss

Remarks:

Present Location:

Yew Tee Automobile Tech Pte Ltd (HQ)-YTHQ

	Nett Amount(S\$):	8,615.75
	GST 7.00%(S\$):	563.65
	Gross Total(S\$):	8,052.10
Towing		0.00
Paintwork Labour		860.00
Labour		1,190.00
Miscellaneous Items		405.00
Parts		5,597.10
COST OF CLAIMS		Amount

This claim is handled by: Sky Toh T C

# REPAIR DETAILS

Estima	ates On Pa	rts	725		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
No.	Qty	Particulars	Rate	Amount	%Disc	After Disc
1	1	REAR BUMPER	900.00	900.00	-20.00	720.00 CR
2	1	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER LH	33.00	33.00	-10.00	29.70 ?X
3	1	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER RH	33.00	33.00	-10.00	29.70×5/1
4	1	REAR BUMPER BRACKET LH	18.00	18.00	-10.00	16.20 ?X
5	1	REAR BUMPER BRACKET RH	18.00	18.00	-10.00	16.20 2 × 9
6	1	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR LH	52.00	52.00	-10.00	46.80 X SV
7	1	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR RH	52.00	52.00	-10.00	46.80×5V
8	1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	148.00	148.00	-20.00	118.40 3
9	1	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM BOARD LH	609.00	609.00	-10.00	548.10 <sup>25</sup>
10	1	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM BOARD RH	609.00	609.00	-10.00	548.10 X31
11	1	REAR TAILGATE	3,045.00	3,045.00	-20.00	2,436.00 XSV
12	11	REAR TAILGATE LOGO	69.00	69.00	-10.00	62.10XN1
13	1	REAR TAILGATE MAZDA 5 EMBLEM	61.00	61.00	-10.00	54.90 NA
14	1	REAR TAILGATE LOCK	340.00	340.00	-10.00	306.00KSVE
15	1	REAR TAILGATE INNER BOARD	154.00	154.00	-20.00	123.20KSVC
16	1	REAR END PANEL	487.00	487.00	-20.00	389.60 <sup>7</sup> XX
17	1	REAR END PANEL INNER GARNISH	117.00	117.00	-10.00	105.307,X9

Total Parts (S\$)	5,597.10
( /	

Estima	ates of Mis	cellaneous Items				No. of Bill
No.	Qty	Particulars	Rate	Amount	%Disc	After Disc
1	1	REAR BUMPER CLIPS	45.00	45.00	0.00	45.00 N
2	1	REAR BUMPER SENSORS (SET)	260.00	260.00 %	0.00 200	260.00 J
3	1	REAR TAILGATE INNER BOARD CLIPS	40.00	40.00	0.00	40.00
4	1	REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT	60.00	60.00	0.00	60.00XN

Sub Total (S\$)	405.00

Estim	ates On La	DOUL				
No.	Qty	Particulars	Rate	Amount	%Disc	After Disc
1	1	To Disconnect and Reconnect, Check Electrical wiring Harness Wire, Sockets, Replace Damaged Parts.	30.00	30.00	0.00	30.00 📈
2	1	To Remove and Refit Rear Bumper Sensor.	80.00	80.00	0.00	80.00 3
3	1	To Transfer Rear Tailgate.	80.00	80.00	0.00	80.00
4	1	To Dismantle and Refit Rear Windscreen Glass.	100.00	100.00	0.00	100.00 X
5	1	To Remove and Replace the above Damaged Parts, Straighten, Knock out, Realign and Repair including Cut and Weld body panels. To Re-adjust to the Original position using power tools.	900.00	900.00	0.00	900.00 2

Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	1,190.00

No.	Qty	Particulars	Rate	Amount	%Disc	After Disc
1	1	To Carry-Out Body Cavity Preservation.	60.00	60.00	0.00	60.00
2	1	To Spray painting on the Replaced and Repair	00.008	800.00	0.00	800.00

No.	Qty	Particulars	Rate	Amount	%Disc	After Disc
		Parts, Prepare Spray Such as Masking Tape				
		the unaffected areas with paper, Cleaning and				
		Sanding of Surfaces, Final Polishing and				
		Waxing are also available.				330

Gross Labour Cost (S\$)

860.00

# < END OF ESTIMATES >

NAZ LKK 26/10/18 1100 115 3 DAYS

- CHECK ITEMS PHOTOS - APTER LEPAIR PHOTOS LICK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- · To resurvey before/after spray painting
- · To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

# Yew Tee Automobile Tech Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No.200311009C)

Block 6 Woodlands Road 399F. Yew Tee Industrial Estate Singapore 678006

Tel: 67653373 Fax: 67604895 Email: YTHQ

# INSURER: FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD

PARTICUL	ARS OF	CLAIM
I THE TOOL	A110 01	CLAIN

Claim Type:

TP

5103485806

Ref. No: Date of Loss: YTHQ/TP/1810/016

Policy No: Vehicle Reg. No.:

SMD2496P

Driveable?

21/10/2018

Driver Age:

no

Third Party Vehicle No .:

no SHC8150L

Any Injuries?

Insured/Claimant:

EC CAR RENTAL

Contact No: Driver:

SUHARTO BIN ISMAIL

Make/Model: Vehicle Colour:

Mazda, 5 SP - JM6CR10F BLACK

JM6CR10F170104857

Vehicle Reg. Date:

15/05/2007

Chassis No:

Engine Number: Odometer:

LF10253859

Total Loss?

NO

Est. Duration of Repair(Day)

Description of Accident/loss

Remarks:

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Present Location:

Yew Tee Automobile Tech Pte Ltd (HQ)-YTHQ

COST OF CLAIMS		Amount
Parts	The state of the s	5,597.10
Miscellaneous Items		405.00
Labour		1,190.00
Paintwork Labour		860.00
Towing		0.00
	Gross Total(S\$):	8,052.10
	GST 7.00%(S\$):	563.65
This state is to sell the second	Nett Amount(S\$):	8,615.75

This claim is handled by: Sky Toh T C

RE	PA	IR	DE	ΓΑΙ	LS

Estima	ates On Pa	irts				2019年11日11日
No.	Qty	Particulars	Rate	Amount	%Disc	After
						Disc
1	1	REAR BUMPER	900.00	900.00	-20.00	720.00 / 0
2	1	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER LH	33.00	33.00	-10.00	29.70 ?
3	1	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER RH	33.00	33.00	-10.00	29.70
4	1	REAR BUMPER BRACKET LH	18.00	18.00	-10:00	16.20 ? \$
5	1	REAR BUMPER BRACKET RH	18.00	18.00	-10.00	16.20
6	1	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR LH	52.00	52.00	-10.00	46.80×9
7	1	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR RH	52.00	52.00	-10.00	46.80×5
8	1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	148.00	148.00	-20.00	118.40 ?3
9	1	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM BOARD LH	609.00	609.00	-10.00	548.1025
10	1	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM BOARD RH	609.00	609.00	-10.00	548.10 X
11	1	REAR TAILGATE	3,045.00	3,045.00	-20.00	2,436.00 \
12	1	REAR TAILGATE LOGO	69.00	69.00	-10.00	62.10X
13	1	REAR TAILGATE MAZDA 5 EMBLEM	61.00	61.00	-10.00	54.90KN
14	1	REAR TAILGATE LOCK	340:00	340.00	-10.00	306.00KSV
15	1	REAR TAILGATE INNER BOARD	154.00	154.00	-20.00	123.20K5V
16	1	REAR END PANEL	487:00	487.00	-20.00	389.60?
17	1	-REAR-END PANEL INNER-GARNISH	117.00	117.00	-10.00	105.307

Total Parts (S\$)	OCF#	5,597.10

No.	Qtv	Particulars	Bete	A	O/ Dia-	A 64
	Qty	raiticulais	Rate	Amount	%Disc	After Disc
1	1	REAR BUMPER CLIPS	45.00	45.00	0.00	45.00 N1
2	1	REAR BUMPER SENSORS (SET)	260.00	260.00	0.00	260.00/5
3	1	REAR TAILGATE INNER BOARD CLIPS	40.00	40.00	0.00	40.00 1 1
4	1	REAR-WINDSCREEN-SEALANT	60.00	60.00	0.00	60.00XA

Sub Total (S\$)	\$ 305	405.00

No.	Qty	Particulars	Rate	Amount	%Disc	After Disc
1	1	To-Disconnect and Reconnect, Check Electrical wiring Harness Wire, Sockets, Replace Damaged Parts.	30,00	30,00	0.00	30.00XNA
2	1	To Remove and Refit Rear Bumper Sensor.	80.00	80.00	0.00	80:00 30
3	1	To Transfer Rear Tailgate.	80.00	80.00	0.00	80.00 NA
4	1	To Dismantle and Refit Rear Windscreen Glass.	100.00	100.00	0.00	100.00 XNA
5	1	To Remove and Replace the above Damaged Parts, Straighten, Knock out, Realign and Repair including Cut and Weld body panels. To Re-adjust to the Original position using power tools.	900.00	900.00	0.00	900-00 200

Gross Labour Cost (S\$) \$ 230 1,190.00

No.	Qty	Particulars	Rate	Amount	%Disc	After Disc
1	1	To Carry-Out Body Cavity Preservation,	60.00	60.00	0.00	60.00 3
2	1	To Spray painting on the Replaced and Repair	800.00	800.00	0.00	800.00 30

No.	Qty	Particulars	Rate	Amount	%Disc	After Disc
		Parts, Prepare Spray Such as Masking Tape				2100
		the unaffected areas with paper, Cleaning and				
		Sanding of Surfaces, Final Polishing and				
		Waxing are also available.				330
		Gross Labour			A 220	860-00

# < END OF ESTIMATES >

NA2 LKK 26/10/18 1100 Lls 3 DAYS

- CHECK ITEMS PHOTOS
- APTER REPAIR PHOTOS



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

1/10	TALL OF THE SEC.	Affiliated to Federation Intern	nationale Des Experts En Autom	nobile
AS I	FIRST CAPITAL IN	ISURANCE LTD	Ref : CS/FCI1801933	38/Nqd3e2
	OBINSON ROAD 01 CITY HOUSES	INGAPORE 068877	Date: 11-01-2019 Code: FCI2	
		Policy Particul	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M
	Insured Veh.	SHC 8150L	Veh. Inspected	SMD 2496P
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	D18007695MFSH	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From	MAY CHUA	Assign Date	24/10/2018
		Vehicle P	articulars & Condition	
	Make & Model	MAZDA5 SP	c.c	1999
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2007
	Chassis No.	JM6CR10F170104857	Colour	BLACK
	Odometer	101042	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM
	General	FAIR		
		Con	ditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	205/55 R16	BRIDGESTONE	5 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	205/55 R16	BRIDGESTONE	5 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	205/55 R16	BRIDGESTONE	5 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	205/55 R16	BRIDGESTONE	5 mm
		Descr	iption of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	REAR PORTION.	
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
		Gen	eral Information	
	Accident Date	21/10/2018	Inspection Date	26/10/2018
	Survey held at	YEW TEE AUTOMOBILE TO	ECH PL (HQ)	
		BLK 6 WOODLANDS ROAD YEW TEE IND. ESTATE SINGAPORE 678006	399F	
a.			Remarks	
	B)THE INSPECTION	ISISTENT TO ACCIDENT RE ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTION	WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS	
b.			ate Days of Repair	
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	3 Working Day	/S



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

## ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SMD 2496P

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	REAR BUMPER	CRACKED	900.00	900.00
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	SERVICEABLE	148.00	-
1	REAR TAILGATE	SERVICEABLE	3,045.00	-
1	REAR TAILGATE INNER BOARD	SERVICEABLE	154.00	-
1	REAR END PANEL	SERVICEABLE	487.00	-
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-946.80	-180.00
			3,787.20	720.00
	NETT ITEMS			
1	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER LH (N)	SERVICEABLE	33.00	-
1	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER RH (N)	SERVICEABLE	33.00	-
1	REAR BUMPER BRACKET LH (N)	SERVICEABLE	18.00	-
1	REAR BUMPER BRACKET RH (N)	SERVICEABLE	18.00	-
1	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR LH (N)	SERVICEABLE	52.00	_
1	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR RH (N)	SERVICEABLE	52.00	-
1	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM BOARD LH (N)	SERVICEABLE	609.00	
1	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM BOARD RH (N)	SERVICEABLE	609.00	
1	REAR TAILGATE LOGO (N)	NOT NECESSARY	69.00	
1	REAR TAILGATE MAZDA 5 EMBLEM (N)	NOT NECESSARY	61.00	-
1	REAR TAILGATE LOCK (N)	SERVICEABLE	340.00	-
1	REAR END PANEL INNER GARNISH (N)	SERVICEABLE	117.00	-
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-201.10	-
			1,809.90	_
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	REAR BUMPER CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	45.00	45.00
1	SET REAR BUMPER SENSORS (SN)	SCRATCHED	260.00	260.00
1	REAR TAILGATE INNER BOARD CLIPS (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	40.00	-
1	REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	60.00	-
	W Total		405.00	305.00

Report Ref No. CS/FCI18019338/Nqd3e2



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	LABOUR			
	TO DISCONNECT AND RECONNECT, CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING HARNESS WIRE, SOCKETS, REPLACE DAMAGED PARTS.	NOT NECESSARY	30.00	:
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR BUMPER SENSOR.		80.00	30.00
	TO TRANSFER REAR TAILGATE.	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	D=
	TO DISMANTLE AND REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS.	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	-
	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE THE ABOVE DAMAGED PARTS, STRAIGHTEN, KNOCK OUT, REALIGN AND REPAIR INCLUDING CUT AND WELD BODY PANELS. TO RE-ADJUST TO THE ORIGINAL POSITION USING POWER TOOLS.		900.00	200.00
	TO CARRY-OUT BODY CAVITY PRESERVATION.		60.00	30.00
	TO SPRAY PAINTING ON THE REPLACED AND REPAIR PARTS, PREPARE SPRAY SUCH AS MASKING TAPE THE UNAFFECTED AREAS WITH PAPER, CLEANING AND SANDING OF SURFACES, FINAL POLISHING AND WAXING ARE ALSO AVAILABLE.		800.00	300.00
			2,050.00	560.00
	GRAND TOTAL		8,052.10	1,585.00

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	1,200.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	

Report Ref No. CS/FCI18019338/Nqd3e2

MARKET VALUE: \$23,000.00(EST)-LTA REIMBURSEMENT VALUE: \$18,260.00=NETT VALUE: \$4,740.00

M

MUHAMMAD NAZRIL BIN ABDULLAH

**Automotive Assessor** 

St. S.

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng, AMSOE, AMIRTE, AMSAE-A, M. MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.